27 OCTOBER

NorTick is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:
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Appn.
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Other
Pref.

Part
I
Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From

To

45243

44623

45380

45240

45289

45379

39.01.022
39.01.022

40.10.002
40.10.002

Section
X1

Section

85.01.079
85.01.079
85.19.001

85.19.001

85.19.059
85.19.059

85.19.059

CURRENT APPROVAL.:

Polyester resin RC 307 ..

REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Polyester resin RC 307, when declared:
(a) by a manufacturer that it will be used by him
only in making printers’ rollers; or
(b) by an importer for sale by him only to a manu-
facturer for use by him only in making
printers’ rollers
CURRENT APPROVAL:
Powergrip timing belts . .
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Transmission, conveyor or elevator belts or belting of
vulcanised rubber:

Vee belts; belts and belting, cogged, toothed or other-
wise adapted for the timing of mechanical or
electrical functions

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Yarns of cotton, silk, man-made fibres and mixtures
thereof, containing discontinuous or bulked con-
tinuous man-made fibres, and weighing more
than 150 g per 9,000 m viz:

Yarns of approved types having a current domestic
value not exceeding $2.98 per kg, when declared
by a manufacturer for use by him only in knitting
processes:

Approved:
(1) Spun rayon or fibro .. .
(2) Mixtures of spun rayon and cotton
(3) Spun rayon and linen .
(4) Vinylon cotton ..
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Yarns of cotton, silk, man-made fibres and mixtures
thereof, containing discontinuous or bulked con-
tinuous man-made fibres, and weighing more
than 150 g per 9,000 m viz:

Yarns of approved types having a current domestic
value not exceeding $3.54 per kg, when declared
by a manufacturer for use by him only in knitting|
processes:

Approved:
(1) Spun rayon or fibro
(2) Mixtures of spun rayon and cotton
(3) Spun rayon and linen
(4) Vinylon cotton
CURRENT APPROVAL:
Toko coils .. ..
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Toko coils, excluding 7mm, 10mm, 13mm, and 15mm
CURRENT APPROVAL:

Switches of a rated current-carrying capacity not
exceeding 3 amperes, excluding cord switches, 3-heat
double pole

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Switches of a rated current-carrying capacity not
exceeding 3 amperes, excluding cord switches, 3-heat
double pole, daylight switches

CURRENT APPROVALS:
Mechanical and electronic speed switches ..
Speed sensitive switches 96522 series
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Speed sensitive switches

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

10.2

10.8

10.2

10.2

200

155

207
207
207
207

190

73

226
208

1/1/77

1/5/76

1/5/77
1/5/77
1/5/77
1/5/71

1/10/76

1/7/74

1/6/77
1/2/77

31/3/84

30/6/78

31/3/84
31/3/84
31/3/84
31/3/84

30/9/83

30/6/78

30/9/84
30/9/83

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 17 November 1977.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-

troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of October 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



