## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1977/181-Applications for Variation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective	
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.		То
45243	39.01.022 39.01.022	CURRENT APPROVAL: Polyester resin RC 307	Free			200	1/1/77	31/3/84
43243	39.01.022	(a) by a manufacturer that it will be used by him only in making printers' rollers; or     (b) by an importer for sale by him only to a manufacturer for use by him only in making printers' rollers	į					
	40.10.002	CURRENT APPROVAL: Powergrip timing belts	Free	Free	10.2	155	1/5/76	30/6/78
44623	40.10.002	Transmission, conveyor or elevator belts or belting of vulcanised rubber:  Vee belts; belts and belting, cogged, toothed or otherwise adapted for the timing of mechanical or electrical functions  CURRENT APPROVAL:						
	Section XI	Yarns of cotton, silk, man-made fibres and mixtures thereof, containing discontinuous or bulked continuous man-made fibres, and weighing more than 150 g per 9,000 m viz:  Yarns of approved types having a current domestic value not exceeding \$2.98 per kg, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in knitting	Free	Free	10.8			
		processes: Approved: (1) Spun rayon or fibro				207 207	1/5/77 1/5/77 1/5/77 1/5/77	31/3/84 31/3/84 31/3/84 31/3/84
45380	Section XI	Yarns of cotton, silk, man-made fibres and mixtures thereof, containing discontinuous or bulked continuous man-made fibres, and weighing more than 150 g per 9,000 m viz:  Yarns of approved types having a current domestic value not exceeding \$3.54 per kg, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in knitting processes:  Approved:  (1) Spun rayon or fibro (2) Mixtures of spun rayon and cotton (3) Spun rayon and linen (4) Vinylon cotton  CURRENT APPROVAL:						
45240	85.01.079 85.01.079	Toko coils REQUESTED APPROVAL: Toko coils, excluding 7mm, 10mm, 13mm, and 15mm	Free	Free	10.2	190	1/10/76	30/9/83
l	85.19.001	CURRENT APPROVAL: Switches of a rated current-carrying capacity not exceeding 3 amperes, excluding cord switches, 3-heat double pole REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	10.2	73	1/7/74	30/6/78
45289	85.19.001	Switches of a rated current-carrying capacity not exceeding 3 amperes, excluding cord switches, 3-heat double pole, daylight switches  CURRENT APPROVALS:			16.5		1,5,	00/0/07
45270	85.19.059 85.19.059	Mechanical and electronic speed switches Speed sensitive switches 96522 series	Free Free	Free Free	10.2		1/6/77 1/2/77	30/9/84 30/9/83
45379	85.19.059	Speed sensitive switches					Į	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 17 November 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

<sup>(</sup>a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of October 1977.